71216

CH \$80,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Recreation Systems, Inc.	09/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippert Components, Inc.	
Street Address:	2766 College Avenue	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121612
Patent Number:	7121613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.357-1313

Email: wlee@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26914-103826
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-103826#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0341

500358474

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Recreation Systems, Inc., a company, having its registered office at 374 Stirling Drive, Fruit Heights, Utah 84037 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of record of U.S. Patents Nos. 7,121,612 and 7,121,613;

WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc., a company, having its registered office at 2766 College Avenue, Goshen, Indiana 46258 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and by its duly authorized representative, on the 9TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2007.

Recreation Systems, Inc.

CHDS01 WLEE 414801v1

RECORDED: 09/20/2007